
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY  

 

 

 

 

 
 

San Bernardino County Fire 
Protection District 

 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Dan Munsey 

Telephone Number 387-5779 

 
 

Contractor  Kern County Fire Department 

Contractor Representative David Witt 

Telephone Number 661-391-7000 

Contract Term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $4,612,980 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount       

Cost Center       

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This is an agreement 
between Kern County and San Bernardino County Fire Protection District to 
provide fire protection services for the unincorporated territory located in San 
Bernardino County immediately adjacent to the Kern County Line in the area 
designated as “Western San Bernardino County” (as detailed in Exhibit A of the 
agreement) from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2025 at a cost of $868,876 for 
year one, with 3% annual increases thereafter, for a total contract amount of 
$4,612,980. 

 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Scott Runyan, Deputy County Counsel      Dan Munsey, Fire Chief/Fire Warden 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


